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This is Andres the handyman who lives
directly across the street from me. As |
have mentioned in several of my previous
newsletters, he has completely remodeled
my basement bathroom, installed new
flooring throughout our house and now he
has been working on replacing the rear
deck on our home. He is a devout
Catholic who is very involved in his
Church. We have had some great spiritual
conversations over the past several
months. | asked him last week if he
would read the book of Matthew and then
we could talk about what he thought of it.
He told me he did not have a Bible to
read. | asked him if he would like one and
he said yes. When he was finishing up
work the other day | walked out, and
presented him this Spanish Bible and
asked that he spend time every day
reading it and we could talk about what he
had read.

He was very appreciative of the gift and told me this was the 1% Bible to ever have in his home.
He lives with his parents, brother, niece, brother in law and their 3 kids. Please pray with me
THE WORD OF GOD will be read by him in his heart language and it will stir his heart and
soul to seek and ask challenging questions based on truth rather than tradition.

I regret that | will not be in attendance at this year’s ABA meeting in Washington. | found out
a week or so ago that my mother has stage 2 lung cancer. We will be traveling to Louisiana the
2" week of June and will be there though father’s day. 1 will be taking her to have a body and
brain scan, then once she receives the results, they will either begin radiation or Chemo. Please
pray for safe travels and the Lord’s will to be done. We will be going as a family but my son
will be traveling from Louisiana back to California on the 18" because his football practices
start on the 20,




Pathway Baptist Church

MAY 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT

Pathway Baptist Church
Missionary — Jack Brown
3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542
Phone: 812-692-7430
email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

Receipts for Support

Faith MBC - Homer, LA

Flatwoods MBC Mission Fund - Mountain
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY

TOTAL
Receipts for Salary
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA
Eastside MBC Pathway - Minden, LA
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH
DISBURSEMENTS
Salary Account
Jack Brown - Salary
TOTAL
Support Account
Jack Brown - Housing
Jack Brown - Insurance
ABA Missions Office - ABA Salary
TOTAL
TOTAL DISBURSED

§107.50
§125.00
§150.00
§150.00
$532.50

§815.00
§800.00
§2,460.00
$4,075.00
$4,607.50

$4,075.00
$4,075.00

$200.00
$200.00
$400.00
$800.00

$4,875.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto
them, saying, All power is given unto me in
heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all
nations, baptizing them in the name of the
Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost:
Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things
whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, |
am with you alway, even unto the end of the
world. Amen.

Meeting Place:

3745 Settler Ridge Drive
Mead, CO 80542

Morning Worship:
10:00am

Web Site:

Pathwaybaptistco.com
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