# The Browns



Church Planters in Mead Colorado



May 2023

Contact
Information
Pastor Jack Brown
Jackeaux142@yahoo.com
pathwaybaptistco.com
720-460-9319

## Sending Church

Eastside Missionary Baptist 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055 318-377-2528 Pastor Chet Johnson

**Average attendance:**Sunday Morning 6

# Andres



This is Andres the handyman who lives directly across the street from me. As I have mentioned in several of my previous newsletters, he has completely remodeled my basement bathroom, installed new flooring throughout our house and now he has been working on replacing the rear deck on our home. He is a devout Catholic who is very involved in his Church. We have had some great spiritual conversations over the past several months. I asked him last week if he would read the book of Matthew and then we could talk about what he thought of it. He told me he did not have a Bible to read. I asked him if he would like one and he said yes. When he was finishing up work the other day I walked out, and presented him this Spanish Bible and asked that he spend time every day reading it and we could talk about what he had read.

He was very appreciative of the gift and told me this was the 1<sup>st</sup> Bible to ever have in his home. He lives with his parents, brother, niece, brother in law and their 3 kids. Please pray with me THE WORD OF GOD will be read by him in his heart language and it will stir his heart and soul to seek and ask challenging questions based on truth rather than tradition.

I regret that I will not be in attendance at this year's ABA meeting in Washington. I found out a week or so ago that my mother has stage 2 lung cancer. We will be traveling to Louisiana the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of June and will be there though father's day. I will be taking her to have a body and brain scan, then once she receives the results, they will either begin radiation or Chemo. Please pray for safe travels and the Lord's will to be done. We will be going as a family but my son will be traveling from Louisiana back to California on the 18<sup>th</sup> because his football practices start on the 20<sup>th</sup>.

# Pathway Baptist Church

### **MAY 2023 FINANCIAL REPORT**

Pathway Baptist Church Missionary — Jack Brown 3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542 Phone: 812-692-7430 email: Jackeaux142@yahoo.com

# **Receipts for Support**

Faith MBC - Homer, LA	\$107.50
Flatwoods MBC Mission Fund - Mountain	\$125.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
White Oak BC Mission Fund - Nancy, KY	\$150.00
TOTAL	\$532.50
Receipts for Salary	
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$815.00
Eastside MBC Pathway - Minden, LA	\$800.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$2,460.00
TOTAL	\$4,075.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$4,607.50

### **DISBURSEMENTS**

### **Salary Account**

Jack Brown - Salary		\$4,075.00
•	TOTAL	\$4,075.00
Support Account		
Jack Brown - Housing		\$200.00
Jack Brown - Insurance		\$200.00
ABA Missions Office - ABA Salary		\$400.00
	TOTAL	\$800.00
TOTAL DIS	BURSED	\$4,875.00

Mat 28:18 And Jesus came and spake unto them, saying, All power is given unto me in heaven and in earth.

Mat 28:19 Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Ghost: Mat 28:20 Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have commanded you: and, lo, I am with you alway, even unto the end of the world. Amen.

### **Meeting Place:**

3745 Settler Ridge Drive Mead, CO 80542

# Morning Worship: 10:00am

Web Site:

Pathwaybaptistco.com